INTERNAL ORDER FORM

095713

| PREV. 1 | | | ••••• | AMT COMMIT | | | | | | | | | ••••• | | |
|--|--------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--|------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|---------|-----------------|-----------|------|-----------------------------|-------|------------------|
| ORDER VALUES S | | 1 | | | | | | 770 | | -91/10/100 | | | Yes | No | Ξ |
| REVIEW BY SPOC | | | ED | Construction wo | rks | | | | ≥US\$ | 200,00 | 0.00 | | | | |
| THE ABOVE THRE | | DS – | | Goods | | | | | ≥US\$ | 100,00 | 0.00 | | | | |
| CHASS C CATEGO | RY | | | Consultancy &N | on-co | nsultancy | servi | ces | ≥US | \$50,000 | .00 | | | | |
| Compage - 1 | Reque | | Ti c k | National Competitive Tender | T i c k | Internat Compet Tender | | Ti ck | Restr | ricted ler | Tick | | t Purchase Backup ce) | | T i c k |
| Construction works | ≤ US\$2 | 0,000 | | ≤US\$200,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | 7 |
| Goods | ≤ US\$1 | | | ≤US\$100,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Consultancy & Non | | \$5,000 | | ≤US\$50,000.00 | | | | | M | | | | | | |
| | | | | ORD | ER T | RACKIN | G RE | COR | D | | | | | | |
| Ingiv. Proc. Ref. No | | | T | ender No | Annual Qty Outstanding Oty Ordered order Qty | | | | Balance | | | | | | |
| 202325533333 | | RFQ | 331/2 | 024 | | | | | | | | 1921 | | | |
| the state of the s | | | | CUI (See attache | | NT ORDE | | | | | | | | | |
| Ref. No. | Order Qty | Unit Size | | I |)escri _l | otion of Go | ods | | | | Unit Pric | | Total Pr VAT(| | c. |
| 1 Ox 5 | 14000 | each | 1 | Metronidazole 500m | g inj. | | | | | | 0.63 | | 2: | 520.0 | 0 |
| T: unuse of goods | : PHA | RMAC | Y | | | | 1 | | | | | | 2: | 520.0 | 0 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | VAT | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | TOTAL | | 2: | 520.0 | 0 |
| Respo | nsible H(| OD . U. | o.≤ | MEMBERS O | F THI | E EVALUA End use Finan | ATION r/Othe | N COM r Offi ffice: | MMITT | EE Sola M | U adin | Je- | | | |

COMMENTS/ REMARKS ...
Companies were invited to tender through egp system and 3 companies managed to submit

DEPUTY D RECTOR ENDOURSEMENT

27 AUG 2024

P.O. BOX 953 BULAWAYO
ZIMISABWE

their quotations and order was given to RATIONAL.

Con Care

Consultan

Cur S. Ser

UNITED BULAWAYO HOSPITAL

P O Box 958

Date 26/08/2024

Bulawayo

Goods

APPROVED BY: CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER

CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER

UNITED BULAWAYO HOSPITALS

2 7 AUG 2024

Successful Bidder's

Name & Address

Cost Centre.....

RATIONAL

Vote No...

P.O. BOX 958, BULAWAYO ZIMBABWE

BUILED BRIGHDAYO HOSPITAL

NOTION ON OAKTHE SELLEN

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT LE CHARLOCKE MAN MISTER AND MISTER MANNEY CONTRACTOR

Tender No RFQ331/2024

Closing date of the tender:

Meeting commenced at

1. The tender evaluation was as follows:

| The second secon | Control of the latest and the latest | | | | | | The second second | 10000 | |
|--|--|------------|----------|--------|------|--------------------------|-------------------|-------|------|
| 2520.00 | | | | | | Grand Total | | | |
| 2520.00 | RATIONAL | 16.60 | 0.63 | 50 | 1.90 | Metronidazole 500mg inj. | Each | 4000 | - |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| TOTAL PRICE USD | RECOMMENDED PRICE | PHARMADIST | RATIONAL | LABMED | TWW | TIEM QTY UOM DESCRIPTION | MOU | VIQ | MELL |

Committee Recommendations

Companies were invited to tender through egp system and 3 companies managed to submit their quotations and order was given to RATIONAL.

Signature
Signature
Signature
Signature

OFFICE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROCESS OF

APPROVED BY: Process checked By Deputy Director Procurement Services: Mr E.Sihlahla.....

CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER

Dr W.BUSUMANI
For United Bulawayo Hospital

CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER
UNITED BULAWAYO HOSPITALS

P.O. BOX 958, BULLANAVO

P.O. BOX 958, BULAWAYO ZIMBABWE

UNITED BULAWAYO HOSPITAL

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT

DECLARATION OF INTEREST FORM FOR EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON

Description

Tender Number

| | Name | Designation | **Indicate your appropriate declaration** | | Signature & Date |
|---|--------|-----------------------------------|---|-----|-----------------------------------|
| - | Mr/Mrs | Procurement Officer/ Assistant | Procurement I have no pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or indirectly, No CMMN 470 26 8 12024 | No. | C.MAINUTO 26/8/2 |
| | | | on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my duties as an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital. | | |
| | | | I have pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or indirectly, in Yes one or all of the companies that participated in tenders to be | | State Company(s) Signature & Date |
| | | | deliberated on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my duties as an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital. | | |

| | | ω | | | | | 2 | NU IS | | | | | 1 |
|------------------|---|--|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|---|--|---|--|
| | | Mr/Mrs | | | | | Mr/Mrs | | | | | | Mr/Mrs |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | מפו אורבי | Head Requiring | | | | | Member Finance | | | | | Officer/ Assistant | Procurement |
| | on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my duties as an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital. | I have no pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or indirectly, | I, therefore, recuse myself from all procurement proceedings. | deliberated on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my duties as an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital. | I have pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or indirectly, in one or all of the companies that participated in tenders to be | on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my duties as an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital. | I have no pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or indirectly, in any of the companies that participated in tenders to be deliberated. | I, therefore, recuse myself from all procurement proceedings. | deliberated on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my duties as an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital. | I have pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or indirectly, in one or all of the companies that participated in tenders to be | Evaluation Committee member of the hospital. | in any of the companies that participated in tenders to be deliberated on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my duties as an | I have no pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or indirectly, |
| Yes | | No | | | Yes | | No | | | Yes | | | 8 |
| State Company(s) | | Signa | | | State Company(s) | Cardiale | Signa | | | State Company(s) | | | ついればとれ |
| Signature & Date | 26/08/24 | Signature & Date | | | Signature & Date | le 26/8/24 | Signature & Date | | | Signature & Date | | | CONTRACTOR STANFORM |

| 300 | | Land b | | | 12 10 10 | |
|---|---|---|--|---|--|--|
| | | | | 4 | 160 | |
| No. | | | | 3 | | |
| | | | | Mr/Mrs | | |
| | | | | S | | |
| | | | | | * | |
| | | | | | | 1807 |
| - | - | | = |) гл | 3 (8) | |
| | | | head | End user/Other | | |
| | | | 7 | user | | |
| | | |) A CO | /Oth | 9.4 | Ale and |
| | | | 9 | 3 10 | | |
| -, - | deli as a | l ha | eva | l ha | ; ==================================== | Tha one deli as a |
| I, therefore, recuse myself from all procurement proceedings. | deliberated on this day that raises or may raise conflict with as an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital. | or or | on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my Evaluation Committee member of the hospital. | ve n | I, therefore, recuse myself from all procurement proceedings | I have pecuniary or other personal interest(s), dire thy one or all of the companies that participated in deliberated on this day that raises or may raise conflicts an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital. |
| ore, | ted c | ecun | day on C | ope | ore, | all c ted c |
| recu | tion o | ary of th | that | unía | recu | iary of the |
| se m | is da Com | or ot | rai | ν _ο | se m | or ot le co is da Comi |
| yself | y tha mitte | her p | ses me | 4 0 | yself | her pompo y tha nitte |
| fror | e m | perso | or m | er po | fror | nerso anies It rai: |
| n all | ses o emb | tha | nay i | ersor | n <u>all</u> | tha tha ses o emb |
| proc | er of | nter et pa | raise he h | al in | proc | nter t pa r ma er of |
| uren | y rai | est(s | con | tere | uren | ertici) y rai: the |
| nent | se co |), dir | flict | st(s), | tent |), dir pate se co hosp |
| proc | onflic oital. | ectly d in | wit | dire | proc | e ty d in official. |
| eedi | twit | or ir | n my | ct of | eedi | barien chemo |
| ngs. | h my | ndire | dui | indi | ngso | hante hante |
| | my duties | I have pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or indirectly, in one or all of the companies that participated in tenders to be | duties as | I have no pecuniary or other personal interest(s), direct or indirect, in | | ct ya Itos E dutin |
| | S. | | as E | | 10 | iny de les les les les les les les les les le |
| | | Yes | | S | 1 | Aep (112 |
| - | | (y | | | - 株長 | that in |
| | | State Company(s) | 5 | | | 1 0 0 |
| | | Com | Stules | | | 117 |
| | | pani | 6 | | | 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1 |
| | | y(s) | | Sig | 100 | I have pecuniary or other personal interest(s), dire thy be indirectly him to the pecuniary or other personal interest(s), dire thy beindirectly him to the personal interests on all of the companies that participated in stender altoobers companies that personal altocation companies that raises or may raise conflict with my duties is day that the or the personal conflict with my duties in the order of the personal conflict with my duties in the order of the personal conflict with my duties in the order of the personal conflict with my duties in the order of the personal conflict with my duties in the order of the personal conflict with my duties in the order of the personal conflict with my duties in the order of the personal conflict with my duties in the order of the personal conflict with my duties in the order of the personal conflict with my duties in the order of the personal conflict with my duties in the o |
| | - | S | 11 | Signature & Date | - 43 | 100 |
| | | Signature & Date | 26/08/2024 | re go | 1 | TV. |
| | | ture | 0 | Dat | 23 | P. C. |
| | | № | - A | · · | - Anna | Tar C |
| | | ate | 2 | | 机装 | seimmekersprässe 31 ogst 7p. er Au froed 3. eg f |
| | | | Ď | 4 | | 100 |
| | | | + | | | 100 |
| | | | | land in | 7.5 | 4 5 6 |
| | | | | | and the second | 9 0 |

Confirmed by:

E. Sihlahla

P.O. BOX 953 EJUAWAYO ZIMBABWE

UNITED BULAWAYO HOSPITALS PROMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT

REQUEST FOR DIRECT QUOTATION FORM

| TENDER NUMBER | PRODUCT/SERVICE DESCRIPTION | UNIT SIZE | QTY | UNIT PRICE + VAT | DELIVERY TIME |
|------------------|-----------------------------|-----------|------|------------------|---------------|
| RFQ331/2024 | Metronidazole 500mg inj. | each | 4000 | | 1 week |

INSTRUCTIONS, TERMS AND CONDITION

- 1. Bidders must clearly indicate the tender number on each bids or quotation
- 2. All items must be quoted on the same sheet of paper, the bid clearly stating the unit price inclusive of VAT
- 3. N.B Attach valid Tax clearance certificate, PRAZ certificate and CR14.
- 4. Proof of registration with Procurement Regulatory Authority of Zimbabwe (PRAZ)
- 5. Other charges must be included in the bid price. No submissions will be considered for any discovered omissions.
- 6. All bids must be in ZIG price and payable in ZIG, must be valid for 60 working days from closing date of tender
- 7. Delivery time is highly critical and bidders should state their lead time.
- 8. Must accept payment through Government Purchase Order System
- 9. Late submission would not be accepted.
- 10. The hospital reserve the right to accept not necessarily the lowest bidder

| | <u> </u> | | oN meti | | r mail | Address | Organization Name | Tender Id |
|-------------------|--|-------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|
| | 1 /3101/01 | 152001 | UNSPSC Code | Course C. service Contraction | admin@wmtpharma.co.zw | Bay 5-59A Steven Drive Msasa | WMT Pharmaceuticals P/L | 5826 |
| | /3101/01 prugs or medicine production services | n dialog and article consists | Lot Name | | | | | |
| | Mett Office Soon Burgerion | Motronidazole 500mg injection | Lot Description | | | | | |
| | | 4000 Fach | Quantity OOM Onit Price | | | | | |
| | | 1.9 | Onit Price | | | | | |
| 10tal = /600,0000 | 7000 0000 | 7600 | I Otal Nate | Tatal Data | | | | |

Tender Id

Email

Item No

Organization Name Address

Labmed Trading P/L 192 Chihombe Road Unit 8 Ruwa

5826

labmedmarketing@gmail.com **UNSPSC Code** 73101701 Drugs or medicine production services Lot Name Metronidazole 500mg injection Lot Description Quantity UOM Unit Price 4000 Each 50

Total Rate

200000 Total = 200000.0000

| | | item No | Email | Address | | Organization Name | Tender Id |
|--------------------|--|-------------------------|------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------|
| | 1 73101701 | UNSPSC Code | admin@pharmadist.co.zw | MSASA HARARE | BAY 2 HARROW ROAD 255 MARTIN DRIVE | PHARMADIST PVT LTD | 5826 |
| | 73101701 Drugs or medicine production services | Lot Name | | | | | |
| | Metronidazole 500mg injection | Lot Description | | | | | |
| | 4000 Each | Quantity U | | | | | |
| | ch 16.6 | Quantity UOM Unit Price | | | | | |
| Total = 66400.0000 | 66400 | Total Rate | | | | | |

Tender Id

Organization Name RATIONAL SCIENTIFIC
CORNER SAMUEL PARIRENYATWA AND
Address LEOPOLD TAKAWIRA

ratiescie06@gmail.com

Address Email

5826

item No UNSPSC Code 73101701 Drugs or medicine production services Lot Name Lot Description
Metronidazole 500mg injection Quantity UOM Unit Price 4000 Each 0.63 Total Rate

Total = 2520.0000

Telephone: +263 0292 252111-9 Fax: 263 0292 237284

Website: www.ubh.org.zw

Email: info@ubh.org.zw
All Correspondence to be addressed to:
THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER UNITED BULAWAYO HOSPITALS

P.O. BOX 958 BULAWAYO ZIMBABWE



MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND CHILD CARE UNITED BULAWAYO HOSPITALS ST LUKES AVENUE ASCOT

BULAWAYO ZIMBABWE

| | REQUEST FOR GOODS A | AND SERVICES FOR | М | 63 |
|--|--|---|---------------------------------|---|
| Aur GVI | 01 | | | |
| DEPARTMENT REQUESTING | Pharmaay | | | *** |
| Sugar Marina | | | | |
| | DESCRIPTION OF GOO | ODS AND SERVICES | Se de de la constante | |
| And Kindly mave | the collection | Natohai | m 15 0 | utor Sted |
| The tax of | | | - A-0 | 2000 |
| The monida? | ac somini | | | |
| Kindly phave Metronidas | 5mg/m/ | aml | <u> </u> | 00 |
| 10 V Atropine | inglmi | | X + | ccc4200 |
| *************************************** | *************************************** | | A-4-1-4 | |
| Äigen ja | | *************************************** | | |
| Miles and the second | The state of the s | | | |
| EET ONL | , | | • | |
| *************************************** | | | ******************************* | |
| Sign ville i.e. | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | *************************************** |
| | | | | |
| Estimated/Actual cost: | | | | ·nl.eln.e |
| Compiled by: D. Mus | abayana s | ignature: | D | ate: 13(05/24) |
| HODPP A Nuabada | | Month | aidanga n | 15/05/200 |
| H.O.D. V.F | 3 | ignature: | | |
| ACCOUNTANT | | | | |
| | | | * ** | |
| Vote allocation: GL code | Cost o | | | :: |
| Signature: MMShu | mba | Date: 15/5/20 | 24- | A Section of the Section |
| APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF | (FINANCE/OPERATION | S/CLINICAL DIRECT | ror) | |
| (mander | unla | Date 1575 | 124 | |
| Signature | | Date | *********** | |
| W | | 0 | | |
| AUTHORISED BY THE ACCOU | NTING OFFICER | 11 | 12-0 | |
| Signature: | 2) | Date: | TU | |
| Recommended by Procurement M | anagement Unit | | A | 0 |
| | | | 10. | doin |
| Deputy Director Procurement: | | Rec | eived on: | 301 |